502005415 07/27/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Martin J. Marx	07/25/2012
Richard C. Bozich	07/20/2012
Stanley D. Robbins	07/25/2012
James E. Roberts	07/25/2012
Jennifer M. Ehlers	07/25/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Grote Industries, LLC
Street Address:	2600 Lanier Drive
City:	Madison
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47250

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13560758

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037079112 Phone: 703-707-9110

Email: Posz_mailbox@poszlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Posz Law Group, PLC

Address Line 1: 12040 South Lakes Drive, Suite 101

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 37_012

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cynthia K. Stephenson

Total Attachments: 3

source=9_37_012_Assignment_3pp#page1.tif source=9_37_012_Assignment_3pp#page2.tif source=9_37_012_Assignment_3pp#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028661 FRAME: 0658

OP \$40.00 13560758

Attorney Docket No.: 37_012

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the undersigned hereby agree(s) to assign, and hereby, assign(s), sell(s) and transfer(s) to

Grote Industries, LLC 2600 Lanier Drive, Madison, Indiana 47250

as Assignee, and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in the United States of America, and its territories, dependencies and possessions, to certain inventions known as

LIGHTING DEVICE UTILIZING LIGHT ACTIVE SHEET MATERIAL WITH INTEGRATED LIGHT EMITTING DIODE, DISPOSED IN SEAM AND/OR IN LOW PROFILE APPLICATION

described in an application for Letters Pa	itent of the United States execut	ted
X on even date herewith		
as U.S. Application Serial No.	filed on	·
as well as any and all continuations, division may be granted therefor. The under Commissioner of Patents and Trademark The undersigned agree(s), when request which may be necessary for securing, vesting title thereto in said Assignee.	signed hereby authorize(s) at is to issue said Letters Patent o ted, to sign all papers, take all r	nd request(s) the United States r Letters Patents to said Assignee. ightful caths, and perform all acts
The undersigned authorize(s) and empo of priority provided under any and all int as may be necessary in connection with	emational conventions and trea	and claim the benefit of the right ties in respect of said inventions,
The undersigned also authorize(s) Posz may be necessary or desirable for record		eon any further identification that
Trut Joney	7/35/12	Marly Dfelly -pole
inventor 1: Martin/J. Marx	Dáte:	Witness:
Inventor 2: Richard C. Bozich	Date	Witness:
minutes. Nenara C. Bozien	Late.	vyimess.
Inventor 3/ Stanley D. Robbins	フ/ミン/パユ Date:	Mitness: Ally 1/25/12
Inyentor 4: James E. Roberts	7/25/12 Date:	Mules Hall 1/24/c.
Additional Inventor is listed on the attached s	sheet	

Posz Law Group, PLC

13

PATENT REEL: 028661 FRAME: 0659

Attorney Docket No.: 37_012

Investor 5: Jennifer M. Ehlers	7/25/12 Date:	Witness: 7/25/1
Inventor 6:	Date:	Witness:
Inventor 7:	Date	Witness:
Inventor 8:	Date:	Witness

Attorney Docket No.: 37_012

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the undersigned hereby agree(s) to assign, and hereby, assign(s), sell(s) and transfer(s) to

Grote industries, LLC

2600 Lanier Drive, Madison, Indiana 47250

as Assignee, and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in the United States of America, and its territories, dependencies and possessions, to certain inventions

LIGHTING DEVICE UTILIZING LIGHT ACTIVE SHEET MATERIAL WITH INTEGRATED LIGHT EMITTING DIODE, DISPOSED IN SEAM AND/OR IN LOW PROFILE APPLICATION

described in an application for Letters Pate	ent of the United States executed	i	
on even date herewith as U.S. Application Serial No.			
as well as any and all continuations, division may be granted therefor. The unders Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	igned hereby authorize(s) and	I request(s) the United States	
The undersigned agree(s), when requests which may be necessary for securing, mai title thereto in said Assignee.	d, to sign all papers, take all rig ntaining and enforcing patents fo	htful oaths, and perform all acts or said inventions and for vesting	
The undersigned authorize(s) and empower priority provided under any and all internating be necessary in connection with said	tional conventions and treaties i		
The undersigned also authorize(s) Posz Law Group, PLC to insert hereon any further identification that may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.			
Inventor 1: Martin J. Marx	Date:	Witness;	
Rubart C. Pozus	7/30/12	Muloper	
Inventor 2. Richard C. Bazich	Data: '	"Witness: ###	
Inventor 3: Stanley D. Robbins	Date:	Witness:	
Inventor 4: James E. Roberts	Date:	Witness:	
X Additional Inventor is listed on the attached sheet.			
Posz Law Group, PLC	1/2		

PATENT REEL: 028661 FRAME: 0661

RECORDED: 07/27/2012